
PSC AREA SUPERVISORS - OPERATIONS SECTION

AREA 01
Ron Morgan
Ron.Morgan@CalOES.ca.gov

419 Talmage Road, Suite K
707‐463‐4714

Ukiah,CA 95482

AREA 02
Vacant
@CalOES.ca.gov

2490 Progress Drive, Suite #1
530‐224‐4881

Redding,CA 96001

AREA 03
Vacant
@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐9438

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 04
Henry (Hank) O'Neill
Henry.Oneill@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐9438

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 05
Dan Delgadillo
Dan.Delgadillo@CalOES.ca.gov

11860 Kemper Road, #5
530‐823‐3125

Auburn,CA 95603

AREA 06
Ed Janowiak
Ed.Janowiak@CalOES.ca.gov

2666 West Lane, Suite 800
209‐948‐8007

Stockton,CA 95205

AREA 07
Vacant
@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐6103

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 08
Bill Norton
Arthur.Norton@CalOES.ca.gov

2508 N. Business Park Avenue
559‐347‐0687

Fresno,CA 93727‐8636

AREA 09
Scott DeBaun
Scott.Debaun@CalOES.ca.gov

7277 Hayvenhurst Avenue, #B‐8
818‐786‐2297

Van Nuys,CA 91406

AREA 10
Mark Fischer
Mark.Fischer@CalOES.ca.gov

1260 E. Locust Street, #304
909‐947‐1750

Ontario,CA 91761‐4547

AREA 11
Kyle Matzke
Kyle.Matzke@CalOES.ca.gov

1291 Pacific Oaks Place, Suite 100
760‐738‐7512

Escondido,CA 92029‐1919

AREA 20
George Rivera
Giacinto.Rivera@CalOES.ca.gov

630 Sequoia Pacific Blvd., Room #107
916‐657‐9748

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 30
Joe Ramirez
Joe.Ramirez@CalOES.ca.gov

1260 E. Locust Street, #304
909‐923‐7951

Ontario,CA 91761‐4547

AREA 33
Jim Earl
Jim.Earl@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐9614

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 35
Art Alto
Arthur.Alto@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐0050

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231

AREA 40
Troy Niemi
Troy.Niemi@CalOES.ca.gov

601 Sequoia Pacific Blvd.
916‐657‐9469

Sacramento,CA 95811‐0231


